
   2023-24 Club Committee Assignments 

CLUB SERVICE – Isaac Bush 

COMMITTEE Members 

12 Days of Christmas Jandi Adams 
Jennifer Bush (Chair) 

Casey Claxon 
Stephanie Conn 
Shelly Lillibridge 
Bruce Wallace 

333 Drawing Brad Arndt 
Casey Brown 

Attendance/Classification/Engagement Doug Marmie 

Club History Bill Given 
Shane Pyle 

Coshocton Foundation (Treasurer) Tim Vance 

Doughnut Booth Jim Brown 
Tom Bryan 

Tom Edwards 
Rowdy Freeland 

Jason Given 
Steve Mercer 
Sharon Sutton 

Pat Talbot 
Deb Wallace 

Fellowship Outreach (cards) Pat Talbot 

Meeting Greeter Dave Erwin 
Rowdy Freeland 

Bill Given 
Tom Heading 

Jim Marcentile 

Member Orientation Doug Marmie 

Membership Growth & Retention Darrell Lee 
Mary Ellen Given 

Programs Mark Kittel 
Tim Vance 

Bruce Wallace 

Public Image Shane Pyle 
Kathy Thompson 

RI Foundation/Paul Harris Day Barb Emmons 



Gordon Spillman 

Socials Family Involvement Isaac Bush 
Daphne France 
Christy Gauerke 

Website/Newsletter Jim Brown (website) 
Roxanne Potter (newsletter) 

 

COMMUNITY SERVICE – Jason Hammond 

COMMITTEE Members 

2nd Grade Story Time Jennifer Austin (Chair) 
Tom Edwards 
Dave Erwin 

Toni Johnson 
Steve Mercer 

Bob Pell 
Pat Talbot 

Community Non-Profit Sign Doug Marmie 
Steve Mercer 
Briar Swigert 

Community Service Workdays Todd Endsley 

Court Square Bulletin Board Jere Butcher 
Briar Swigert 

Court Square Landscaping Tim France 

Eyecare Project Dave Erwin 

Flag Project Brad Arndt 
Jim Brown 
Tom Bryan 

Jere Butcher 
Rowdy Freeland 
Christy Gauerke 

Jason Given 
Jason Hammond 
Amy Hasseman 

Joe Hogue 
Phil Hunt 

Mark Kittel 
Doug Marmie 
Steve Mercer 

Roxanne Potter 
Tim Vance  

PEACE Jennifer Austin 
Cecilia Balogh 



Camila Graham 
Bob Pell 

Michelle Turner-Ganz 

Salvation Army Bell Ringing Rowdy Freeland 
Bill Given 

Steve Mercer 
Bruce Wallace 

Scholarship - Adult Tisha Babcock 
Pat Talbot 

Don Tupper 

Scholarship - Youth Jerry Arndt 
Tisha Babcock 

Mark Kittel 

Senior Citizen Valentine Day Cards Pat Talbot 

Shoes for Schools Tish Babcock 
Mary Ellen Given 

Toni Johnson 
Stacey Lacy 

Sun Flower Project Jim Brown 
Tom Bryan 

Mary Ellen Given 
Amy Hasseman (Chair) 

Craig Lescalleet 

 

International & Youth Services – Roxanne Potter 

COMMITTEE Members 

Rotary Youth Leadership (RYLA) Cecilia Balogh 

Water Well Project – Zambia Jason Hammond 
Brian Dunlap 
Jason Given 

Tom Heading 
Shane Pyle (Advisory) 

 

Vocational Service – Darrell Lee 

COMMITTEE Members 
Dictionary Project Jere Butcher 

Terry Eyerman 
Phil Hunt 
Bob Pell 

Employee of the Year Todd Brown 
Jim Marcentile 



Plant Visitation Tom Heading 
Craig Lescalleet 
Bruce Wallace 

 


